
DARTMOUTH PL.

HAVEN ST.

NOYES ST.

COLFAX  ST.

MILBURN ST.

GARRETT PL.

LIBRARY PL.

GAFFIELD PL.

HAMLIN ST.

SIMPSON ST.

FOSTER ST.

SH
ER

M
A

N
 A

VE
.

N
O

YE
S 

C
T.

O
RR

IN
G

TO
N

 A
VE

.

PR
AT

T 
C

T.

G
A

RR
IS

O
N

 A
VE

.

CENTRAL ST.
RIDGE TERR.

MILBURN PK.

LEONARD PL.

NOYES ST.

LEON PL.

GARNETT PL.

GRANT ST. BR
YA

N
T 

AV
E.

A
SB

U
RY

 A
VE

.

RI
D

G
E 

AV
E.

M
A

PL
E 

AV
E.

W
ES

LE
Y 

AV
E.

JA
CK

SO
N

 A
VE

.

A
SH

LA
N

D
 A

VE
.

D
EW

EY
 A

VE
.

D
EW

EY
 A

VE
.

D
A

RR
O

W
 A

VE
.

D
O

D
G

E 
AV

E.

SIMPSON ST.

LYONS ST.

CHURCH ST.

DAVIS ST.

CLARK ST.

UNIVERSITY PL.

EMERSON ST.
SH

ER
ID

A
N

 R
D

.

CLARK ST.

ELGIN RD.

DAVIS ST.

GROVE ST.

H
IN

M
AN

 A
VE

.

JU
D

SO
N

 A
VE

.

SH
ERID

AN
 RD

.

SH
ER

M
A

N
 A

VE
.

BE
N

SO
N

 A
VE

.
EL

M
W

O
O

D
 A

VE
.

M
A

PL
E 

AV
E.

O
A

K 
AV

E.

RI
D

G
E 

AV
E.

LAKE ST.

H
IN

M
A

N
 A

VE
.

JU
D

SO
N

 A
VE

.

FO
RE

ST
 A

VE
.

DEMPSTER ST.

FO
RE

ST
 P

L.

GREENWOOD ST.SH
ERM

AN
 PL.

LINCOLN ST.
LINCOLN ST.

CENTRAL ST.

ROSALIE ST.
JA

CK
SO

N
 A

VE
.

A
SB

U
RY

 A
VE

.

BR
YA

N
T 

AV
E.

G
IR

A
RD

 A
VE

.

CLINTON PL.

MONTICELLO PL.

INGLESIDE PL.

CHANCELLOR ST.

LIVINGSTON ST.

JENKS ST.

Ryan Field
CHANCELLOR ST.

LIVINGSTON ST.

JENKS ST.

A
SH

LA
N

D
 A

VE
.

BR
O

A
D

W
AY

 A
VE

.

D
O

D
G

E 
AV

E.

CO
LF

AX
 

TE
RR

.

EA
ST

W
O

O
D

 A
VE

.

H
A

M
PT

O
N

 P
KW

Y. ISABELLA ST. SHERIDAN RD.

EU
CL

ID
 P

K.
 P

L.

W
O

O
D

BI
N

E 
AV

E.

POPLAR AVE.GREEN BAY RD.

PRAIRIE AVE.

BR
O

W
N

 A
VE

.

MCCORMICK BLVD.

PAYNE ST.

BR
O

W
N

 A
VE

.

EMERSON ST.

BR
O

W
N

 A
VE

.

W
ES

LE
Y 

AV
E.

GROVE ST.GROVE ST.

ELINOR PL.

A
SB

U
RY

 A
VE

.

RI
D

G
E 

AV
E.

A
SB

U
RY

 A
VE

.

A
SH

LA
N

D
 A

VE
.

FL
O

RE
N

CE
 A

VE
.

D
EW

EY
 A

VE
.

THELIN CT.

DEMPSTER ST.

SHERIDAN PL.

GREENWOOD ST.

D
A

RR
O

W
 A

VE
.

D
O

D
G

E 
AV

E.

Henry Crown
Sports 
Pavilion

Norris

Tech
Institute

Weber
Arch

ITEC

Patten
Gym

LAKE ST.

GREEN BAY RD.

CH
IC

AG
O

 A
VE

.

Fisk

CHURCH ST.

O
RR

IN
G

TO
N

 A
VE

.
CH

IC
AG

O
 A

VE
.

SH
ER

M
A

N
 A

VE
.

Library

O
A

K 
AV

E.

SH
ER

ID
A

N
 R

D
.

Jacobs
Center

CHURCH ST.

CL
AR

K/
BU

RG
ER

 KI
NG

CHICAGO/GROVE

SHERMAN/CLARK
MAPLE/CLARK

DA
VI

S/
SH

ER
M

AN

DA
VI

S/
OA

K

SHERIDAN/FOSTER

CHICAGO/SHERIDAN

RIDGE/CIVIC CENTER

EM
ER

SO
N/

M
AP

LE SHERMAN/EMERSON

SHERMAN/FOSTER

SHERMAN/GAFFIELD
NO

YE
S L

SHERIDAN/NOYES

FISK HALL

LIBRARY/NORRIS

OR
RI

NG
TO

N/
CL

AR
K

SHERIDAN/LINCOLN

TECH INSTITUTE

JACOBS CENTER

WEBER ARCH

PATTEN GYM

HE
NR

Y C
RO

W
N

RIDGE/RESERVE APT

	 LEGEND

n	 Evanston Loop/ 
Evanston Frostbite

n	 Campus Loop/ 
Campus Frostbite

Follow us on Twitter @nu_shuttles	 shuttle.northwestern.edu

Track the shuttles!

bit.ly/nushuttles Revised 09/2023

ABOUT THIS SERVICE
The Evanston Loop and Campus Loop shuttles provide 
the community with a safe way to get around the 
Evanston campus during evening and early morning 
hours throughout the academic year. The Evanston Loop 
shuttle travels around campus and Evanston and to the 
Davis Street CTA and Metra stations. The Campus Loop 
shuttle connects the north and south ends of campus to 
downtown Evanston.

The Frostbite Service provides supplemental service 
around Evanston and campus during extreme winter 
weather conditions. 

VALID WILDCARD or ID REQUIRED
These shuttles are a free service with presentation of a 
valid Wildcard. Northwestern faculty and staff spouse/
partner ID cards are accepted on the Evanston Loop, 
Campus Loop, and Frostbite shuttles. Northwestern ID 
cards for contractors and temp/part-time employees 
and Garrett-Evangelical ID cards are accepted on the 
Evanston Loop, Campus Loop, and Frostbite shuttles.

REAL-TIME SHUTTLE TRACKING
All shuttle routes can be tracked online at northwestern 
.tripshot.com and on TripShot’s mobile app (search 
TripShot in app store). Once downloaded, select 
Northwestern University as the transit agency. 

SCHEDULES ARE APPROXIMATE
Scheduled times are approximate and subject to change. 
We make every effort to post an accurate schedule; 
however, travel times may vary as a result of special 
events, inclement weather, and traffic conditions. 

SERVICE UPDATES
For service updates, please call 847-467-5284. The 
recorded message will be updated if a shuttle is 
operating more than 10 minutes off schedule.

For Lost & Found and after-hours dispatch, please  
call 708-474-7474.

Northwestern University  
Evanston Campus

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY & SECURITY

Shuttle Schedule

2023–2024

phone: 312-503-8129
email: shuttle@northwestern.edu
twitter: @nu_shuttles
shuttle.northwestern.edu

EVANSTON LOOP
CAMPUS LOOP
FROSTBITE SERVICE
Effective September 1, 2023



CAMPUS LOOP shuttle runs during the 
academic year and the following hours:

Sept. 11–Nov. 4: 9 p.m. to 12:50 a.m. 
Nov. 5–Dec. 8: 6 p.m. to 12:50 a.m.

Jan. 3–March 9: 6 p.m. to 12:50 a.m. 
March 10–June 7: 9 p.m. to 12:50 a.m.

No service during Thanksgiving Break  
(Nov. 22–25), Winter Break (Dec. 9–Jan. 2),  
Spring Break (March 16–25), or Memorial Day 
weekend (May 25–27).

EVANSTON LOOP shuttle runs during 
the academic year (Sept. 11, 2023, to 
June 7, 2024). There is no service during 
Thanksgiving Break (Nov. 22–25), Winter 
Break (Dec. 9–Jan. 2), Spring Break  
(March 16–25), or Memorial Day weekend 
(May 25–27).

CAMPUS FROSTBITE shuttle follows the 
same route as Campus Loop.   
EVANSTON FROSTBITE shuttle follows the 
same route as Evanston Loop.  

Both Frostbite shuttles operate from  
7:30 a.m.–6 p.m. when the predicted 
temperature is in the single digits or  
the windchill factor is below zero and/or 
during blizzard conditions. Check shuttle 
.northwestern.edu for timetables and  
service status. 

CAMPUS LOOP

approximate times past each hour:

Library/Norris :00 :30

Fisk Hall :02 :32

Weber Arch :04 :34

Jacobs Center :05 :35

Tech Institute :06 :36

Patten Gym :07 :37

:09 :39

Sheridan/Lincoln :12 :42

Sheridan/Noyes :13 :43

Sheridan/Foster :15 :45

Chicago/Sheridan :16 :46

Chicago/Grove :18 :48

Orrington/Clark :20 :50

Henry Crown  
Sports Pavilion

Times highlighted in purple above operate only during Standard Time: Nov. 5, 2023–March 9, 2024 (excluding University break periods; see right for operating dates).

EVANSTON LOOP   Thursday through Saturday
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM/AM AM AM AM

Library/Norris Center 6:00 6:40 7:00 7:20 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40

Fisk Hall 6:02 6:42 7:02 7:22 7:42 8:02 8:22 8:42 9:02 9:22 9:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42

Weber Arch 6:04 6:44 7:04 7:24 7:44 8:04 8:24 8:44 9:04 9:24 9:44 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44

Jacobs Center 6:05 6:45 7:05 7:25 7:45 8:05 8:25 8:45 9:05 9:25 9:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45

Tech Institute 6:06 6:46 7:06 7:26 7:46 8:06 8:26 8:46 9:06 9:26 9:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:46

Noyes L Station 6:08 6:48 7:08 7:28 7:48 8:08 8:28 8:48 9:08 9:28 9:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48

Ridge/Civic Center 6:10 6:50 7:10 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50

Ridge/Reserve Apartments 6:11 6:51 7:11 7:31 7:51 8:11 8:31 8:51 9:11 9:31 9:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51

Emerson/Maple 6:12 6:52 7:12 7:32 7:52 8:12 8:32 8:52 9:12 9:32 9:52 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52

Sherman/Clark 6:13 6:53 7:13 7:33 7:53 8:13 8:33 8:53 9:13 9:33 9:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13 12:33 12:53

Davis/Sherman 6:15 6:55 7:15 7:35 7:55 8:15 8:35 8:55 9:15 9:35 9:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:35 12:55

Davis/Oak 6:16 6:56 7:16 7:36 7:56 8:16 8:36 8:56 9:16 9:36 9:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56

Maple/Clark 6:18 6:58 7:18 7:38 7:58 8:18 8:38 8:58 9:18 9:38 9:58 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:38 12:58

Sherman/Emerson 6:20 7:00 7:20 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 1:00

Sherman/Foster 6:21 7:01 7:21 7:41 8:01 8:21 8:41 9:01 9:21 9:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01 12:21 12:41 1:01

Sherman/Gaffield 6:22 7:02 7:22 7:42 8:02 8:22 8:42 9:02 9:22 9:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 1:02

Sheridan/Noyes 6:23 7:03 7:23 7:43 8:03 8:23 8:43 9:03 9:23 9:43 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:43 12:03 12:23 12:43 1:03

Sheridan/Foster 6:25 7:05 7:25 7:45 8:05 8:25 8:45 9:05 9:25 9:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 1:05

EVANSTON LOOP   Sunday through Wednesday
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM

Library/Norris Center 6:00 6:40 7:20 8:00 8:40 9:20 10:00 10:40 11:20 12:00 12:40

Fisk Hall 6:02 6:42 7:22 8:02 8:42 9:22 10:02 10:42 11:22 12:02 12:42

Weber Arch 6:04 6:44 7:24 8:04 8:44 9:24 10:04 10:44 11:24 12:04 12:44

Jacobs Center 6:05 6:45 7:25 8:05 8:45 9:25 10:05 10:45 11:25 12:05 12:45

Tech Institute 6:06 6:46 7:26 8:06 8:46 9:26 10:06 10:46 11:26 12:06 12:46

Noyes L Station 6:08 6:48 7:28 8:08 8:48 9:28 10:08 10:48 11:28 12:08 12:48

Ridge/Civic Center 6:10 6:50 7:30 8:10 8:50 9:30 10:10 10:50 11:30 12:10 12:50

Ridge/Reserve Apartments 6:11 6:51 7:31 8:11 8:51 9:31 10:11 10:51 11:31 12:11 12:51

Emerson/Maple 6:12 6:52 7:32 8:12 8:52 9:32 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 12:52

Sherman/Clark 6:13 6:53 7:33 8:13 8:53 9:33 10:13 10:53 11:33 12:13 12:53

Davis/Sherman 6:15 6:55 7:35 8:15 8:55 9:35 10:15 10:55 11:35 12:15 12:55

Davis/Oak 6:16 6:56 7:36 8:16 8:56 9:36 10:16 10:56 11:36 12:16 12:56

Maple/Clark 6:18 6:58 7:38 8:18 8:58 9:38 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18 12:58

Sherman/Emerson 6:20 7:00 7:40 8:20 9:00 9:40 10:20 11:00 11:40 12:20 1:00

Sherman/Foster 6:21 7:01 7:41 8:21 9:01 9:41 10:21 11:01 11:41 12:21 1:01

Sherman/Gaffield 6:22 7:02 7:42 8:22 9:02 9:42 10:22 11:02 11:42 12:22 1:02

Sheridan/Noyes 6:23 7:03 7:43 8:23 9:03 9:43 10:23 11:03 11:43 12:23 1:03

Sheridan/Foster 6:25 7:05 7:45 8:25 9:05 9:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 1:05


